
Virtual UCC Meetings

• In the chat section please type your name, 

company name & email.

• Participant feature – raise hand. The 

meeting facilitator will acknowledge you.

• Enter the meeting with your microphone on 

mute and unmute your mic when you need 

to speak.

• Every meeting will be recorded, and the 

video will be posted on the ncucc.org 

website. You can watch the meeting by 

using the video link provided on ncucc.org. 

Visit your county UCC page for a listing of 

past meeting videos.



Share your safety stories from the 

past month with the committee. 

Could be from a damage that 

occurred or just a near miss.

SAFETY 

MOMENT



NC State UCC 

March 2022



A message from 
the NC811 
Executive Director

Louis Panzer

• Excavation safety conference first 

week of March, Phoenix, AZ

• CGA conference first week of April, 

Anaheim, CA

• Remember: 811 is meant for work 

that will begin after the three full 

business day window!

• Updates are only to be used for work 

exceeding the 15 working days.

• Know the extent of each project 

BEFORE notifying to make sure you 

aren’t requesting more scope than is 

necessary!



NC811 Data 
Insights

Locate requests, 

transmissions, county 

ticket volume and 

distribution



Locate Requests & 
Transmissions for NC

Year-to-Date

TICKETS

2022: 358,344

2021: 331,977

Difference: 7.9%

TRANSMISSIONS

2022: 1,985,957

2021: 1,897,214

Difference: 4.7%

Feb. 2021 vs 2022

TICKETS

2022: 184,426

2021: 168,412

Difference: 9.5%

TRANSMISSIONS

2022: 1,014,343

2021: 960,588

Difference: 5.6%



CALENDAR 

OF EVENTS



Women in Construction 
Week: March 6-12, 2022

The focus of Women in Construction (WIC) 
Week is to highlight women as 
a viable component of the construction 
industry. WIC Week also provides an 
occasion for NAWIC’s thousands of 
members across the country to raise 
awareness of the opportunities available for 
women in the construction industry and to 
emphasize the growing role of women in the 
industry. It is also a time for local chapters 
to give back to their communities.

https://www.nawic.org/nawic/WICWeek.asp



https://nc811.org/national-safe-digging-month/

Use the #NSDM on your social media posts



From now until April 29th, enter for your chance to win $811

https://nc811.org/treasure-hunt/



Call 811 Before You Dig 250 Powered by Call811.com
APRIL 8, 2022 | 7:30 PM

340 Speedway Rd, Ridgeway, VA 24148





JOINT SC/NC UTILITY COORDINATING 
COMMITTEE CONFERENCE 2022

LOCATION: Hyatt Regency, 220 North Main St, Greenville, SC

WHEN: Wednesday, May 4, 2022 – Friday, May 6, 2022

COST: $125        Locator Training: FREE

CONFERENCE: The joint UCC conference draws attendees from 

both states, and typically draws 200-250 attendees from various 

public and private utilities and service providers. Locating, 

construction, safety, and design companies will be present. We 

will have presentations on Protection of Utilities, Work Zone Safety, 

Design/Build, and Damage Prevention. Vendors will exhibit their 

products and services and a locator training class will be offered. 

https://ncucc.org/joint-nc-sc-uccc/



1Q22
Friday, April 22nd, 2022
8:30 am to 10:30 am
Four Points by Sheraton in Asheville
contact to Stephanie for details. 
stephanie@nc811.org

BOARD MEETING



Tuesday, April 19th, 2022 
NC811 Events Center

Hybrid Meeting
Starts at 10 am

Visit: https://udprb.nc.gov/

NC UNDERGROUND 

DAMAGE PREVENTION 

REVIEW BOARD

https://udprb.nc.gov/


Tuesday, March 8th, 2022
NC811 Events Center

Starts at 10 am
Hybrid Meeting

Visit the 
https://ncucc.org/
calendar page for more info

STATE UCC 

MEETING

https://ncucc.org/


March 17th, 2022
NC811 Events Center

Hybrid Meeting
11:00 am – 1:00 pm

• Project Coordination
• Update Tickets 

Visit the https://ncucc.org/
calendar page for a link

https://ncucc.org/


For information on NC811 & 
NCUCC events, visit the 
calendar section of 
nc811.org or the  nc811 app.



NC811 EDUCATION TEAM 

Ann Rushing

Education Manager

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-944-5518

email: annrushing@nc811.org

Howard Corey

Education Liaison -

Eastern Region

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-317-5999

email: howard@nc811.org

Brian Morehouse

Education Liaison - Western Region

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-482-6890

email: bmorehouse@nc811.org

Parrish Reddick

Education Liaison -

Piedmont Region

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-707-4528
email: parrish@nc811.org

Steven Moore

Media Relations Specialist

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-382-4109

email: smoore@nc811.org

Tami Groves

Education Liaison - SW Region

Office Phone: 336-855-5760

Cell Phone: 336-601-8644

email: tami@nc811.org



Thank you for your time and attention.
You can get a PDF copy of this presentation 
at

www.ncucc.org

If this meeting was virtual, a video of the meeting is available at 
ncucc.org. Go to County UCC’s. The video will be listed under the month 
and year the meeting took place.
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1. Richard Walsh, Dominion Energy, richard.walsh@dominionenergy.com 

2. Steven Moore - NC811 - smoore@nc811.org 

3. Marc Worth., Dominion Energy, marc.worth@dominionenergy.com 

4. Joel Calabrese joel.calabrese@duke-energy.com 567-231-9368 

5. Keith Johnson SEC 336-703-8330 

6. Chris Sharpe SEC 704-353-5355 

7. Duke Energy - Dan Bare - daniel.bare@duk-energy.com - 980-373-6039 

8. Tim Yarbro, Ansco and Associates, Tim.Yarbro@Anscollc.com 

9. Cort Bennett ITS cbennett@its-nc.com 919-819-9755  

10. Kenny Hart, FPWC, kenny.hart@faypwc.com 

11. Dania H Pool, DENC, dania.pool@dominionenergy.com 

12. Shannon Mulkey SEC 336-337-8103 

13. Jim Collins - Duke/PNG, Jim.Collins@duke-energy.com 513-441-9680  

14. Shirley Byrd - Wilson Energy - sbyrd@wilsonnc.org  

15. Deborah Harris -Enterprise Products. Daharris@eprod.com  

16. Robert Yu – USIC, RobertYu@usicllc.com  

17. Trevor Green - trevor.green@dominionenergy.com, Damage Prevention Specialist 

18. Brian Weatherman brian.weatherman@dominionenergy.com 

19. Jennifer Gonzales, Wake Forest Power Jgonzales@wakeforestnc.gov 

20. Mark Hannah, Dominion Energy. mark.hannah@dominionenergy.com 

21. Robert Yu robertyu@usicllc.com 919-291-7147 

22. Shareika Nickson,shareika.nickson@dominionenergy.com 

23. Curtis Rice, Dominion Energy, curtis.rice@dominionenergy.com 

24. Ken Griffin, DENC, ken.griffin@dominionenergy.com  

25. Ralph Euchner - ralph.euchner@dominionenergy.com 

26. Shelton, Tyler, Tyler.shelton@duke-energy.com 

27. Erick Guir - Town of Matthews, eguir@matthewsnc.gov  

28. Kara English, Charlotte Water, kenglish@charlottenc.gov  

29. Luis Negrin, DENC, luis.negrin@dominionenergy.com  

30. Tom Brookshire, DENC, t.brookshire@dominionenergy.com 

31. Shuhurah Lee, Charlotte Water, shuhurah.lee@charlottenc.gov, 704-361-8755 

32. Matt Parsons, Lumen, matt.parsons@lumen.com, 336-549-2097  

33. Warren Bobbitt SEC, Warren.Bobbitt@seconnections.com 

34. Tracy Taylor city of Charlotte, Damage Investigator 

35. Scott Parker, Dominion Energy scott.parker@dominionenergy.com 

36. Scott Huffstetler, Dominion Energy scott.huffstetler@dominionemergy.com  

37. Justin Lollis, Lexington Natural Gas jmlollis@lexingtonnc.gov 

38. Tami Groves, NC811, tami@nc811.org, 336-601-8644 

39. Butch Wolfe martin.wolfe@dominionenergy.com 

40. Jason Williams, Lumen, 336-215-8732, Jason.williams@lumen.com 

41. Parrish Reddick-NC811, 336-707-4528, parrish@nc811.org 

42. Ralph Murphy-ONWASA, 910-382-6053, rmurphy@onwasa.com 
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43. Chase Gibson-City of Kings Mtn, 980-291-5485, chase.gibson@cotyofkm.com 

44. Sandra Johnson-Dominion, 919-8362421, Sandra.johnson@dominionenergy.com 

45. Louis Panzer-NC811, 336-707-1736, louis@nc811.org 

46. Ronya Nabors-PNG, 704-633-4743, Ronya.nabors@duke-energy.com 

47. Jason Stover-Dominion, 704-682-1972, Jason.stover@dominionenergy.com 

48. Edilberto Rojas-Underground Locating Services, edilberto@utilitylocatingservices-ryf.com 

49. Eddison Rojas-Underground Locating Services, e.rojasf2@gmail.com 
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